« Back to News & Notices

Water Service Update Feb 21

Thanks to all the members who are conserving because about 90% of our community has water! More of us need to conserve water because the pressure will continue to stay low until we fill up the storage tanks in the next few days and don't have any pipe and equipment breaks.

Please remember to continue boiling water for 2 minutes before using. We will be able to lift the boil water notice when we have enough pressure in the storage tanks.

Please report any leaks in your neighborhood to (512) 243-1265. If you find any leaks on your property please shut off the main valve at the meter.

We are very grateful for your help in conserving water and we hope more of us can do so to help us get back to normal.


¡Gracias a todos los miembros que están conservando porque aproximadamente el 90% de nuestra comunidad tiene agua! Muchos de nosotros necesitamos conservar agua porque la presión seguirá siendo baja hasta que llenemos los tanques de almacenamiento en los próximos días y no tengamos roturas de tuberías ni equipos.

Recuerde seguir hirviendo el agua durante 2 minutos antes de usar. Podremos levantar el aviso de hervir el agua cuando tengamos suficiente presión en los tanques de almacenamiento.

Informe cualquier fuga en su vecindario al (512) 243-1265. Si encuentra alguna fuga en su propiedad, cierre la válvula principal en el medidor.

Estamos muy agradecidos por su ayuda para conservar el agua y esperamos que más de nosotros podamos hacerlo para ayudarnos a volver a la normalidad.